## APPENDIX A

## Docket No. 24-PLCE-684-TAR THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

Susan B. Cunningham I. , have been presented a copy of the Protective Order issued in Docket No. 24-PLCE-684-TAR on the 4th day of June 20\_24\_\_\_.

I have requested review of confidential information produced in the above-mentioned docket on behalf of Kansas Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. (KEPCo).

I hereby certify that I have read the above-mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide by its terms and conditions.

Dated this 7th day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_24 . June

Susan B. Cunningham, SVP & General Counsel

Printed name and title

Susan B. Currinfram

Signature

**KEPCo** 

Party/Employer

600 SW Corporate View, Topeka, KS, 66615 Address (City, State and ZIP)

785-271-4815

Telephone

scunningham@kepco.org E-mail Address

## APPENDIX A

## Docket No. 24-PLCE-684-TAR THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS <u>NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE</u>

I, <u>Rebecca A. Fowler</u>, have been presented a copy of the Protective Order issued in Docket No. 24-PLCE-684-TAR on the <u>4th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 20 24 .

I have requested review of confidential information produced in the above-mentioned docket on behalf of Kansas Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. (KEPCo).

I hereby certify that I have read the above-mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide by its terms and conditions.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_24\_.

| Rebecca A. Fowler, Director, Regulatory Affairs |
|---|
| Printed name and title<br>Rebecca A. Fonler     |
| Signature                                       |
| KEPCo   |
| Party/Employer                                  |
| 600 SW Corporate View, Topeka, KS, 66615        |
| Address (City, State and ZIP)                   |
| 785-271-4843                                    |
| Telephone                                       |
| rfowler@kepco.org                               |
| E-mail Address                                  |